GWINNETT COUNTY
= DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
winnett

75 Langley Drive | Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935
0:770.822.8720 | F: 770.822.8735
GwinnettCounty.com

November 22, 2024

AWARD NOTICE
BL123-24
Purchase of Park Equipment on an Annual Contract

Pursuant to the bids received on October 18, 2024 for BL123-24, Purchase of Park
Equipment on an Annual Contract the bid has been awarded to R.J. Thomas
Manufacturing Company, Inc. in the base bid amount of §79,552.25. Please note the
enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,
(pl Qg

Jake Scarpone
Purchasing Associate Il

JS/km

Enclosure

Proud Winner of the Annual Achievement of Excellence Award in Procurement since 1999



BL123-24

Purchase of Park Equipment on an Annual Contract

Department of Community Services

BID TABULATION

BSN Sports, LLC Global Equipment Company, Inc. R.J. Thomas Manufacturing Safe Play Sf:lutlons, LLC Safe Play Sf:lutlons, LLC
(08) o Company, Inc. Option 1 Option 2
(0s) (oc) (oc)
Item # Description Approx. Qty. UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE
SECTION A: PICNIC TABLES
6’ composite picnic table, cedar color,
1 w/galvanized frame; RJ Thomas/Pilot Rock 10 EA $1,425.97 $14,259.70 $1,132.46 $11,324.60 $1,095.15 $10,951.50 $1,105.00 $11,050.00 $1,188.00 $11,880.00
Model #XT/G-6PC or an approved alternate
6’ long composite picnic table, cedar color,
w/galvanized frame & HC extension on 1 end;
2 RJ Thomas/Pilot Rock #XT/G-6PC/E or an 5 EA $1,648.97 $8,244.85 $1,299.64 $6,498.20 $1,273.75 $6,368.75 $2,354.20 $11,771.00 $1,146.00 $5,730.00
approved alternate
48" square top picnic table, surface mount,
composite, cedar color w/4 seats; RJ
3 Thomas/Pilot Rock #PQT/G 4PC or an 10 EA $1,756.97 $17,569.70 $1,113.04 $11,130.40 $1,525.45 $15,254.50 $1,084.00 $10,840.00 $1,223.00 $12,230.00
aooroved alternate
48" square top picnic table, surface mount,
composite, cedar color w/3 seats (HC
4 EA 1,532.97 7,664. 932.1 4, .7 1,329. 46.. 1 Al 92. 1 Al 92.
accessible); RJ Thomas/Pilot Rock #PQT3/G 5 $1,53: $7,664.85 $932.15 $4,660.75 $1,329.30 $6,646.50 $1,338.40 $6,692.00 $1,338.40 $6,692.00
APC or an approved alternate
SUB-TOTAL| $47,739.10 $33,613.95 $39,221.25 $40,353.00 $36,532.00
SECTION B: GRILLS/TRASH CANS/HOT COAL BINS
Shelterhouse Grill, 28°x36” w/extended post, in-
ground mount, black enamel finish; RJ
5 |Thomas/Pilot Rook #P10000-B13 or an 5 EA $1,242.97 $6,214.85 N/B N/B $764.40 $3,822.00 $720.00 $3,600.00 $720.00 $3,600.00
aporoved alternate
Hot coal bin 22"x23"x32.5" black enamel finish;
RJ THOMAS/Pilot Rock #HCB/B-1 with #BR
6 4HSA conc, Anchor kit, and decal "Hot Coal 5 EA $509.97 $2,549.85 N/B N/B $444.50 $2,222.50 $626.20 $3,131.00 $626.20 $3,131.00
Bin” or an apbroved alternate
Trash receptacle round 32 gal GRN THRM
7 |CT/PERF-STL; RJ Thomas/Pilot Rock #CN- 10 EA $687.97 $6,879.70 N/B N/B $387.40 $3,874.00 $636.00 $6,360.00 $636.00 $6,360.00
R/RN-32 or an approved alternate
Can lid 24" w/ hatch 10" GRN PWD CT
8  [w/Handle; RJ Thomas/Pilot Rock #T/CN-240r | 10 EA $197.97 $1,979.70 N/B N/B $110.30 $1,103.00 $314.00 $3,140.00 $314.00 $3,140.00
an approved alternate
g |CablekitRJ Thomas/Pilot Rock #CK-Soran | 5 ¢y $47.97 $230.85 N/B N/B $5.65 $28.25 $9.00 $45.00 $9.00 $45.00
approved alternate
Charcoal park grill with 320 sg. inch cooking
10 [area; RJ Thomas/Pilot Rock #A-20 B2 or an 5 EA $427.97 $2,139.85 N/B N/B $287.05 $1,435.25 $555.00 $2,775.00 $555.00 $2,775.00
approved alternate
Charcoal park grill with 1,040 sq. inch cooking
11 area; RJ Thomas/Pilot Rock D2-48 B2 or an 5 EA $1,287.97 $6,439.85 N/B N/B $738.20 $3,691.00 $1,050.00 $5,250.00 $1,050.00 $5,250.00
approved alternate
SUB-TOTAL $26,443.65 N/B $16,176.00 $24,301.00 $24,301.00
SECTION C: BENCHES
Contour bench WRB series, welded frame, 2-
1/2" sq. steel tube for leg post, 3/8" thick steel
12 |for the seat bracket and the portable model 10 EA $1,647.97 $16,479.70 N/B N/B $1,263.75 $12,637.50 $1,201.80 $12,018.00 $1,201.80 $12,018.00
frame foot; RJ Thomas/Pilot Rock #PWRB3/G-
6PW34 or an approved alternate
Bench black frame, cedar composite; RJ
13 Thomas/Pilot Rock # B132/CB-6PC or an 10 EA $1,313.97 $13,139.70 N/B N/B $1,151.75 $11,517.50 $786.00 $7,860.00 $786.00 $7,860.00
approved alternate
SUB-TOTAL $29,619.40 N/B $24,155.00 $19,878.00 $19,878.00
BID TOTAL $103,802.15 $33,613.95 $79,552.25 $84,532.00 $80,711.00
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 1 5% Increase Yes Yes Yes Yes
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 2 5% Increase Yes 5% Increase Yes Yes
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 3 5% Increase Yes TBD Yes Yes
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 4 5% Increase Yes TBD Yes Yes

Recommended Vendors:

R.J. Thomas Manufactu
Attn: Adam Struck

5648 US Hwy 59
Cherokee, IA 51012
800-762-5002
astruck@rjthomas.com

ring Company, Inc.

Page 1 of 1


mailto:astruck@rjthomas.com
mailto:astruck@rjthomas.com

	BL123-24 Award.pdf
	BL123-24 Tab.pdf
	Tabulation




